RE(



T

101298809 PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 427-31

MRD 3.1400 Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kozo YOSHIKAWA MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD. Name: Yuichi KONDO Internal Address: Takahiro KIMURA Street Address: 5-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tetsuro FUJIMOTO Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Tokyo State/Country: Japan Merger Change of Name Security Assignment Other Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No March 6, 2000 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 6, 2000 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) (1) Unknown (2)(2)(3)(3)Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 E 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: Arthur R. Crawford Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. VA Zip: 22201 14-1140. City: Arlington State: 03/23/2000 TDADE1 00000002 09524753 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 BP 03 FQ:581 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur R. Crawford Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including **original** cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

PATENT

REEL: 010626 FRAME: 0454

				Case No	
		SIGNMENT OF U.S.		-	
		Fujimoto	eni kondo; (3) Takahiro Kimura; and	
Inventors)					
	considerations pa		igned, the under	and other good and valuable signed agree(s) to assign, and	
Assignee)	MITSUBISHI	BISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
Address)	5-1, Maruno	yo, Japan			
Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and inter the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, know PRODUCTION METHOD FOR HYDRATE AND DEVICE FOR PROCEEDING THE				
	patent in the Unit		, if not on even d	ate herewith an application for late, then has executed on on Serial No,	
	The undersigned	acknowledges an obligation was m		ent of this invention to said	
application on the hereof and a may deem note that the hereof and the hereof are	r any interference v also to execute sep ecessary or expedi	which may be declared a arate assignments in co ent and further to perfor	and any continui nnection with su m any act which	necessary in connection with the ng or divisional applications ch applications as the Assignee may be necessary in connection of Industrial Property or similar	
		(s) to perform all affirma atent to the Assignee.	ative acts which i	may be necessary to obtain a	
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	rs Patent of the Un oplications thereof at he has (they hav	ited States resulting from to the said Assignee, as	n said applicatio Assignee of the ne entire interest	ssioner of Patents to issue any n or any division or divisions or entire interest, and hereby herein assigned, and that he has t herewith.	
his assignm	ent any further ider		necessary or de	HYE P.C. the power to insert on sirable in order to comply with	
				opposite the undersigned	
Date Mai	rch 6, 2000	Signature of inventor	Кози	Yoshikawa	
Date Man	rch 6, 2000	Signature of inventor	_ Yuice	Kozo Yoshikawa Kozo Yoshikawa Yujehi Kondo	
Date Mar	rch 6, 2000	Signature of inventor	Jaka	hine Kimura) Takahiro Kimura	
Date Mar	rch 6, 2000	Signature of inventor	- Teter	re Binjimell Tetsuro Fujimoto	
Date		Signature of inventor		Tecsuro rujimoto	
Vitnessed by	y: <u>Ara</u>		Date	March 6, 2000	
Witnessed by	r: R	Arata Sato	Date	March 6, 2000	
	Kei	Cikawa			

RECORDED: 03/14/2000

264637